

MUNTERS RECEIVE MULTIPLE ORDERS FOR COLOCATION DATA CENTER

Munters has received multiple orders with a combined value of approximately MUSD 63 (approximately MSEK 630). The orders received are from a US based colocation data center company for standard chilled water computer room air handlers (CRAH´s). Deliveries are estimated to start in the fourth quarter 2023 and to be finalized in the first quarter 2025.

Munters Group (MTRS), a global leader in energy efficient air treatment and climate control solutions, has received multiple orders with a combined value of approximately MUSD 63 (approximately MSEK 630). The orders received are from a US based colocation data center company for standard chilled water CRAH's, to be deployed at multiple data centers in the US. Deliveries are estimated to begin in the fourth quarter 2023 and to be finalized in the first quarter 2025.

"These orders continue the trend of strong growth in the data center market for Munters. It's the result of a long term and close customer collaboration and a recognition of Munters as a leading partner", says Klas Forsström, President and CEO of Munters.

"Our industry knowledge, flexible and robust design and project support teams all contribute to this customer's continued success. We are honored to receive this sign of continued trust. These orders add to the already increased demand of our expanded portfolio of efficient heat rejection products", says Stefan Aspman, GVP and President Data Center Technologies.

For more information:

Investors and analysts

Ann-Sofi Jönsson, Vice President, Investor Relations and Enterprise Risk Management E-mail: <u>ann-sofi.jonsson@munters.com</u> Phone: +46 (0)730 251 005

Media

Susann Johnsson, Vice President, Group Communications and Brand E-mail: <u>susann.johnsson@munters.com</u> Phone: +46 (0)70 623 1474

This information is information that Munters Group AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, at 16.00 CET on August 29, 2022.

About Munters Group

Munters is a global leader in energy efficient air treatment and climate solutions. Using innovative technologies, Munters creates the perfect climate for customers in a wide range of industries. Munters has been defining the future of air treatment since 1955. Today, around 3,700 employees carry out manufacturing and sales in more than 30 countries. Munters Group AB reported annual net sales of more than SEK 7 billion in 2021 and is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm. For more information, please visit www.munters.com.